

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #: 24-245 Version: 1 Name: A resolution to provide additional salary funding to

the Office of the County Clerk to afford the County Clerk flexibility to advance Legislative Assistant positions in the pay range, and authorizing the transfer of \$59,418 from Agency 194-1945 –

Appropri

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 1/18/2024 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 2/8/2024

Title: A resolution to provide additional salary funding to the Office of the County Clerk to afford the County

Clerk flexibility to advance Legislative Assistant positions in the pay range, and authorizing the transfer of \$59,418 from Agency 194-1945 - Appropriation for Contingencies to Agency 327 - County Clerk for salary costs to budget the five positions at midpoint in the pay range. (Referred to the

Committees on Personnel; and Finance)

Sponsors: Ryan Clancy, Kathleen Vincent, Sequanna Taylor (5), Willie Johnson, Jr., Patti Logsdon, Steve F

Taylor (17), Priscilla E. Coggs-Jones

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-245 RESOLUTION, 2. 24-245 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 24-245 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 4.

24-245 SIGNATURE PAGE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2024	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
2/1/2024	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
1/25/2024	1	Committee on Finance	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
1/18/2024	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	
1/18/2024	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	